## NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS AND PROPOSALS

# FOR MODULAR CONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR JANESVILLE UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT AT JANESVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

#### **OWNER:**

Janesville Union Elementary School District PO Box 280, Janesville, CA 96114

### **PROJECT TITLE / BID:**

Modular Construction Services for Janesville Union Elementary School District School

### **PROJECT DESCRIPTION:**

The Janesville Union Elementary School District ("District") is issuing a Request for Qualifications and Proposals (RFQ/P) from experienced entities to provide modular services, including design, engineering, construction, delivery, installation, coordination, administration, consulting and advice, and related services for the District's Transitional Kindergarten Project at Janesville Elementary School.

The responses to this RFQ/P shall be used to select a firm that provides the best value to the District for modular construction services to assist the District in the project. The project includes the construction of (1) modular building to include (2) Transitional Kindergarten Classrooms and support spaces that are compliant with CDE's standards.

### **RESPONSE DEADLINE / LOCATION:**

An electronic PDF copy of the prequalification documents shall be delivered via email no later than 3:00PM on Wednesday August 23, 2023.

All documents are to be submitted to Andrea Kellogg at <u>akellogg@janesvilleschool.org</u>.

## TO OBTAIN A COMPLETE COPY OF THE RFQ/P:

Please contact the Andrea Kellogg at <u>akellogg@janesvilleschool.org</u> or by visiting the District's webpage at <u>https://www.janesvilleschool.org/</u> under the \_\_\_\_\_\_section.